
14
.2

84
36

3

73
.7

49
18

73

8.210 209

8.500 216  Center to Center
Spacing for Multiple Units

Front View

Carrier Recall Button

System On/Off Switch

10.460 266

3.570 91

5.310 135

Hanger Bracket,
Adjustable Height

Side View

Ceiling Trim,
Adjustable Height

8.210 209

3.
57

0
91

5.
31

0
13

5

10
.4

60
26

6

7.250 184

9.
00

0
22

9
0.

88
0

22

4 x  0.500 13  THRU

Top View

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF HAMILTON SAFE CO. AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED,COPIED,USED
AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURE OR

SALE OF APPARATUS WITHOUT
PERMISSION

TITLE

REVISION

PART NUMBER

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATEDATE

Operators Terminal, Extra-Tall Overhead, 4" Tube

XLR45-USO-2

BilDet 7/31/2024



10

19

18

8

9

3

15

2

11

23

16

6

4

1

12

14

13

17

24

520

21

22

7

25

28

29

27

26

FOR CONNECTING 
CARRIER ARRIVAL SENSOR.

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 MXP4C100/Z 4-40 x 1 Phillips Pan MS (Zinc) 2

2 MXT6C37/Z 6-32 x 3/8 Phillips Truss (Zinc) 2

3 NME10F/Z 10-32 Hex Nylon Lock Nut 6

4 WFE6N75/Z .165 ID (#6); 3/4" OD; 1/16 THICK FENDER WASHER ZINC 1

5 MXP.3C10/Z M3 x 10 Phil Pan MS - Zinc 2

6 TXP6C50/FZ #6 Sheet Metal Screw (Zinc) 1

7 B20016-4 Operator 4" Tube w/Flange WSA, 61" Lg 1

8 B20017-4 Cover, Skinless - XLR-USO 4" 1

9 B6676 4in OHT Adapter Spacer, 4OHT-SP01 1

10 B6698 Carrier Compartment, Complete Assembly 1

11 B20018 Mounting Bracket, Push Button - XLR-USO 1

12 B6693 Cover, Switch 1

13 B6687 Spacer, Switch 1

14 E0173 Mini Lever Roller Switch (#V7-1B17D8-207) 1

15 E0458 Pushbutton, Teller Recall 1

16 B6683 Hard Bumper. Door 1

17 DD-088 TAPPING BLOCK (MINI LIMIT SWITCH) 1

18 OHT-4-CLAMP 4" Hanger Clamp, Complete Assembly 1

19 T10019 Tube, 6ft Exhaust OHT 1

20 E20037 Sensor, Carrier Arrival 1

21 OHT-IQ-0001 LABEL, OPERATOR TERMINAL IQ 1

22 E10141 Rocker Switch, SPST ON/OFF 1

23 B20006 Wire Chase Tube, USO 1

24 E0457 Cable Duct, Tan Single #SCD-1521 (Order 6ft) 1

25 T9202 Steel Sleeve, 4" 1

26 5618 Splice Terminal Block 1

27 E20034 Wire Harness, IQ Operators Terminal 1

28 B5354-4 Ceiling Trim, 4" Tube, Overhead Operator Terminal 1

29 T9715 Flap Valve Kit for Teller Bend 1

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF HAMILTON SAFE CO. AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED,COPIED,USED
AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURE OR

SALE OF APPARATUS WITHOUT
PERMISSION

TITLE

REVISION

PART NUMBER

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATEDATE

Operators Terminal, Extra-Tall Overhead, 4" Tube

XLR45-USO-2

BilDet 7/31/2024



8

11

10

12

9

3

4

5

5

1

7

6

4

3

2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 B6697 Carrier Compartment Welded Sub-Assembly 1

2 B6696 Door Assembly, OHT 1

3 B6681 Door Seal OHT-102, Teflon O-ring #TEF254 2

4 B6679 .090" Thick Poron Ring, OHT-101 2

5 B6684 Seal, Door Neutral Lip 2

6 B6694 Ckeck Valve, Brake 1

7 B6695 Bumper, Carrier 1

8 B6685 Base Cover 1

9 B6686 Base, Operators Terminal Bottom 1

10 NME10F/Z 10-32 Hex Nylon Lock Nut 3

11 TXF6N50/ABZ #6 x 1/2 Phil Flat SMS Ab-Zinc 7

12 WUS10N/Z #10 USS Flat Washer (Zinc) 3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF HAMILTON SAFE CO. AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED,COPIED,USED
AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURE OR

SALE OF APPARATUS WITHOUT
PERMISSION

TITLE

REVISION

PART NUMBER

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATEDATE

Carrier Compartment, Complete Assembly

B6698

BilDet 8/6/2024


	XLR45-USO-2 Unit Details
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13

	XLR45-USO-2 Parts Details
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View8

	B6698 Parts Details
	Drawing View4


